www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071
114
A Micro Proportional Driver provides accurate control of hydraulic and pneumatic
proportional solenoid valves used in mobile construction equipment and industrial
processes.  The MPD can control the flow of air or liquid linearly at a setting from
0.10-20 seconds.  One example of use would be in a paint system.  The MPD allows
a solenoid to oscillate, significantly reducing system shock and wear commonly found
in non-oscillation digital valve systems.  The Micro Proportional Driver is a compact

www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071
115
Ordering Example:  5950 - 1010100
5F ISO 3+G 6' cable, control voltage and
control current input, 1.5 amps max. output
5 9 5 0  - 1  0       0 1
Output Current Options
0 - 1.5 Amps max. (high resolution)
1 - 3.0 Amps max. (high output)
Control Options
0 - Control voltage and control current input
(no reference voltage output)
1 - Control voltage input and reference voltage output
(no control current input)
Power Connection
0 - None
1 - 5F ISO 3+G 6' cable
2 - 5000 ISO 3+G PG9
3 - 5000 ISO 3+G 1/2" conduit
Output Current @ 25° CTA
Continuous
Peak Pulsed (16ms)
I min. (+/- 20%)
I min. (+/- 20%)
High Resolution Version:
1.5 Amps max.
4.7 Amps max.
0 - 0.5 Amps max.
I min. + 1.0 Amps max.
High Output Version:
3.0 Amps max.
17.0 Amps max.
0 - 1.0 Amps max.
I min. + 2.0 Amps max.
Supply Voltage 11.5 VDC min. - 32 VDC max.
Supply Current 45 mA max. (no load)
Input Control Signal
Control Voltage
Control Current
Regulation Δ V
Regulation Δ T
Ramping Up/Down Time
PWM Frequency
Output Leap to I min.
0 - 10 VDC (500 Ω impedance)
0 - 20 mA (100 Ω impedance)
+/- 0.2% / V
+/- 0.1% / °C
0.1 - 20 sec. linear (+/- 0.1% / °C
95 - 225 Hz
@ 0.2 V or 0.4 mA control (+/- 15%)
Temperature Range  -25° to +85°C
Materials Housing: PA
Environmental
Protection
IP 65 and NEMA 4 (When properly installed)
Size ISO: 18mm pin spacing - DIN Style “A” EN175301-803
Contains mounting screw and gasket.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA
Maximum Required Currents < Min. Supply Voltage